PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5684953

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| MELONEE WISE | 05/07/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FETCH ROBOTICS, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2811 ORCHARD PARKWAY | |
| City: | SAN JOSE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95134 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16259261 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108275771

Email: jstevensvoboda@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN SVOBODA
Address Line 1: 1312B MALLARD DRIVE

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FETC-1023 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | J. STEVEN SVOBODA | |
| SIGNATURE: | /steven svoboda/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/23/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=FETC-1023 Executed Utility Assignment Melonee Wise 5-7-19#page1.tif source=FETC-1023 Executed Utility Assignment Melonee Wise 5-7-19#page2.tif source=FETC-1023 Executed Utility Assignment Melonee Wise 5-7-19#page3.tif source=FETC-1023 Executed Utility Assignment Melonee Wise 5-7-19#page4.tif

PATENT 505638147 REEL: 050154 FRAME: 0412

1026

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, **Melonee Wise**, an individual, having an address of 618 N. 9th Street, San Jose, CA, 95112, an individual, has filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign to the United States as more fully described in <u>Schedule A</u>, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Fetch Robotics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for which ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u> and the inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for any said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u> and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 050154 FRAME: 0413 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the patent applications described in Schedule A, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

| divisional, continuation, continuation-in | -part and reissue applica | ations thereof, make all rightful or | aths and generally |
|--|---------------------------|--|----------------------|
| do everything possible to aid the ASSIG | NEE, its successors, leg | al representatives and assigns, to (| obtain and enforce |
| proper patent protection for said invention | • | | J |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AS | SIGNOR has caused th | is instrument to be executed on the | nis <u>[M</u> day of |
| <u>ANNI</u> , 2019. | | | |
| J ASSIGNOR: | | | |
| | | | |
| Melonee Wise | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | | |
| |) ss | | |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) | | | |
| On .20 | before me, | : | ersonally |
| | | proved to me on the basis of sa | - |
| evidence to be the person(s) whose name | | | |
| he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ | their authorized capacity | y(ies), and that by his/her/their sign | nature(s) on the |
| instrument to be the person(s), or the enti- | ity upon behalf of which | the person(s) acted, executed the | instrument. |
| | | | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF RERJURY | under the laws of the S | tate of California that the foregoin | g paragraph is |
| true and correct. | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal | ٠ | | |
| | | | |
| Notary's Signature | | (Seal) | |

| OALI OKNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLED | GMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 |
|---|--|
| | |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not the | cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
| State of California | } |
| County of <u>Santa Clara</u> | |
| On <u>517/201</u> 9 before me, C | hristina Marie Guerra, Notary Public |
| Month Day Year | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer |
| personally appeared (1) Mel01 | UL WISL |
| (and (2) | A Total Control of the Control of th |
| | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| y aw mani ngoungh and acknowledden in i | ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribe me that he she they executed the same in his her the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entit of the instrument. |
| CHRISTINA MARIE GUERRA | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| COMM. # 2145341 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 30, 2020 | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| *************************************** | Signature of Notary Public |
| Place Notary Seal Above | |
| Though this section is optional, completing this | TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or some to an unintended document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| itle or Type of Document: <u>ASSIQNMUH</u> | 01 Pat 80 Tunent Date: 5/7/2019 |
| lumber of Pages: | Other Than Named Above: |
| Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: |
| Corporate Officer - Title(s): | ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): |
| Partner Limited General | ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General |
| Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator | ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator |
| Other: | |
| igner Is Representing: | ∷ Other: Signer Is Representing: |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Christina Marie Guerra, Notary Public

408-497-5114 :: guerra.christy@gmail.com

Commission # 2146341

Expires: March 30th, 2020

PATENT ...

REEL: 050154 FRAME: 0415

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Utility Patent Application, filed January 28, 2019, serial number 16/259,261, entitled, "SYSTEM
AND METHOD FOR SEMANTICALLLY IDENTIFYING ONE OR MORE OF AN OBJECT AND
A LOCATION IN A ROBOTIC ENVIRONMENT."

3

PATENT REEL: 050154 FRAME: 0416